
2025 Boys Survivor Tournament VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF Grand Total +/- leader School . Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6

1 6213 0 HONONEGAH 1087 1112 1034 1002 993 985

2 6112 -101 HARLEM 998 1007 1105 1002 961 1039

3 6080 -133 WOODSTOCK 1074 1096 949 1006 982 973

4 5932 -281 SOUTH BELOIT 985 992 987 878 1088 1002

5 5877 -336 SYCAMORE 961 1016 1171 997 918 814

6 5728 -485 ROCHELLE 990 916 1024 968 1015 815

7 4909 -1304 AUBURN 1002 902 932 1121 952

8 4903 -1310 BELVIDERE NORTH 1001 1066 825 1014 997

9 4773 -1440 BURLINGTON CENTRAL 907 1089 1071 947 759

9 4773 -1440 GENESEO 973 973 965 988 874

11 4725 -1488 GUILFORD 931 977 992 907 918

12 4560 -1653 MARENGO 1018 1061 852 868 761

13 3671 -2542 BELVIDERE 751 951 1046 923  

14 3669 -2544 WOODSTOCK NORTH 853 814 1043 959

15 3663 -2550 JEFFERSON 847 1024 886 906

16 3626 -2587 MENDOTA 933 946 884 863

17 3528 -2685 DAKOTA 908 956 840 824

18 3186 -3027 STREATOR 772 860 782 772

19 3079 -3134 ABINGDON-AVON 749 687 850 793

20 3034 -3179 HARVARD 756 840 743 695

21 2991 -3222 WEST CENTRAL 764 754 768 705

22 2310 -3903 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 551 668 566 525



2025 Boys Survivor Tournament
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4

1 300 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Camden Page 232 213 300 164

2 284 WOODSTOCK NORTH Levi Perrotta 194 171 206 284

3 269 HONONEGAH Ian Scharre 269 259 232 184

3 269 MENDOTA Kooper Novak 193 269 212 212

3 269 SYCAMORE Logan Jones 200 200 269 203

6 265 AUBURN Mason Ballard 220 192 183 265

7 264 BELVIDERE NORTH Jayden Curtis 226 264 174 235

8 258 WOODSTOCK Max Haggerty 235 257 217 258

9 256 AUBURN Travis Sengdara 195 195 256 255

9 256 ROCHELLE Caleb Mortensen 224 196 244 256

9 256 WOODSTOCK NORTH Skyler Comer 191 200 256 166

12 254 SYCAMORE Brian Weigel 179 254 245 214

13 252 BELVIDERE Nathan Swafford 154 191 252 183

14 247 BELVIDERE NORTH Aadyn Abraham 169 247 187 209

15 246 GUILFORD Taylor Mendez 225 246 217 193

15 246 SOUTH BELOIT JT Sanders 246 204 173 173

17 245 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Kainen Hoshina 149 203 245 208

17 245 HARLEM Ben Dahle 245 215 238 224

17 245 HARVARD Ty Fischer 189 245 166 169

17 245 MARENGO Brandon Schmidt 245 236 192 168

21 241 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Dimitri Karavasis 149 241 176 210

22 238 BELVIDERE NORTH Connor Cartwright 212 238 127 179

23 235 JEFFERSON Orlando Belmontes 180 235 202 165

23 235 JEFFERSON Taven Gibbs 211 209 235 234

23 235 ROCHELLE Declan McCree 177 235 216 167

26 234 JEFFERSON Andrew Branson * 172 234 128 230

26 234 WOODSTOCK Sonny Marsalla 234 206 222 191

28 231 MARENGO Tristan Allen 186 213 163 231

28 231 WOODSTOCK Trevor Wolf 221 231 160 197

30 228 AUBURN Austin Altangeral 228 178 0 215

30 228 HARLEM Dominic Matts 178 217 228 198

32 227 HARLEM Isaiah Linder 220 191 227 189

33 226 HONONEGAH Jacob Dirkx 215 205 195 226

33 226 HONONEGAH Lucas Wheeler 217 214 226 209

33 226 MENDOTA Paxton Bauer 226 191 188 184

33 226 SYCAMORE Landon Leadingham 158 195 226 195

33 226 SYCAMORE Spencer Malloy 225 201 226 214

38 225 GENESEO Adam Johnson 184 217 210 225

38 225 HONONEGAH Tyson Williams 204 223 225 215

38 225 SOUTH BELOIT Domenek Mesch 137 178 225 145

38 225 SOUTH BELOIT James Strong 186 225 220 205

42 224 WOODSTOCK NORTH Cameron Caldwell 173 215 224 199

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
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2025 Boys Survivor Tournament
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

43 223 GENESEO Eli Palmer 182 168 223 199

43 223 GUILFORD Colby Schroeder 204 223 182 154

45 222 WEST CENTRAL Chance Lundeen 143 151 222 163

46 221 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Nicholas Franco 197 221 188 215

47 220 GENESEO Vince Hansen 219 220 161 0

48 219 BELVIDERE Cody Rickert 128 219 213 174

48 219 HARLEM Logan Lee 152 214 219 200

50 215 SOUTH BELOIT Hunter Ghinazzi 215 177 169 173

51 214 AUBURN Timothy Nabors III 214 143 200 180

51 214 BELVIDERE Daniel Dini 0 171 214 207

51 214 GUILFORD Bryce Mendez 0 172 180 214

54 213 MARENGO Hunter Muench 202 213 156 166

55 212 BELVIDERE NORTH Charles Haime 212 160 188 196

55 212 DAKOTA Kyle McElyea 170 202 171 212

55 212 GUILFORD Landon Severson 170 178 212 195

58 211 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Ryan Becker 180 211 162 150

58 211 HONONEGAH Gauge Hunter * 182 211 156 0

58 211 JEFFERSON Alex Lambert * 0 211 199 96

61 209 GENESEO Zach Johnson 198 209 170 181

61 209 WOODSTOCK Devin Haggerty 204 209 161 153

63 208 SOUTH BELOIT Robert Ames 201 208 200 182

63 208 STREATOR Cody Taylor 173 208 196 157

65 207 MENDOTA Caeleb Ensor 207 200 185 171

65 207 WOODSTOCK Gavin Jacobson 180 193 189 207

67 206 AUBURN Tayson Sananysay 145 194 170 206

68 205 SYCAMORE Zach Ziegler 199 166 205 171

69 204 BELVIDERE Mason Kahl 178 200 204 200

69 204 MARENGO Dash Mardock 190 204 182 148

69 204 ROCHELLE Austin Hartnett 204 167 202 169

72 203 HARLEM Dean Martins 203 170 193 191

72 203 ROCHELLE Bryson Stewart 203 143 160 181

74 202 ABINGDON-AVON Spencer Shaw 167 154 170 202

74 202 ROCHELLE Luke Norris 182 175 202 195

76 201 DAKOTA Jason Descheemaker 190 201 148 167

76 201 GENESEO Quinnland Einfeldt 190 159 201 201

76 201 GUILFORD James Moline * 156 0 201 0

76 201 HARVARD Joe Berkholtz 0 201 0 103

80 199 DAKOTA Payton Siemens 197 199 160 178

80 199 WOODSTOCK NORTH Cobin Fay 135 137 199 154

82 195 BELVIDERE NORTH Connor Mitchell 0 0 0 195

82 195 MARENGO Jacob Leidig 195 195 159 155

84 192 HARVARD Tate Nicolai 192 114 0 118

85 191 STREATOR Tyson Kolojay 156 191 142 175

86 187 DAKOTA Jace Symanek * 166 187 181 116

87 185 ABINGDON-AVON Dylan Hobby 144 140 185 150

87 185 DAKOTA Brennan Siemens 185 167 180 0
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2025 Boys Survivor Tournament
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

89 182 BELVIDERE NORTH Nick Schachtner * 182 157 149 0

89 182 GENESEO Joey Thoene 0 0 0 182

89 182 WEST CENTRAL Dawson Huckabey 182 156 143 164

92 181 JEFFERSON Zayne Creviston * 147 135 0 181

93 178 WEST CENTRAL Grant Vancil 178 139 131 148

94 176 ABINGDON-AVON Carder Cassidy 0 0 176 134

94 176 GUILFORD Oarker Edlen 176 158 0 151

96 174 ABINGDON-AVON Skyler Baldwin 168 135 174 149

97 171 MENDOTA Alex Holland 167 168 141 171

98 170 BELVIDERE Wyatt Tracy * 159 170 163 0

99 168 HONONEGAH Jaxon Greenlee 0 0 0 168

99 168 STREATOR Brayden Bradley 168 165 138 165

101 167 WEST CENTRAL Ernesto Andrade 125 167 115 0

102 164 HARVARD Gael Deleon 91 0 151 164

102 164 HARVARD Ryder Kleinsmith 128 126 164 141

102 164 STREATOR Bentley Missel 159 157 159 164

105 162 ABINGDON-AVON Seth Morris 162 161 145 158

106 160 WOODSTOCK NORTH Matthew Fansler 160 91 158 156

107 159 BELVIDERE Colton Engstrom * 132 0 0 159

108 158 MENDOTA Toby Bulen 140 118 158 125

109 157 WEST CENTRAL Jackson Spence 0 0 157 140

110 156 HARVARD Camryn Roesler 156 154 149 0

111 154 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANMyles Moodie 125 152 154 140

112 151 DAKOTA Sean Mora 0 0 0 151

113 147 STREATOR Konner Dulabhan * 0 139 147 111

114 145 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANTruett Dotson 122 145 0 0

115 141 WEST CENTRAL Lucas Pence * 136 141 0 0

116 137 JEFFERSON Elijah Brock * 137 0 0 0

117 133 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANAiden Mclaughlin 110 133 128 73

117 133 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANIsaiah Seibly 106 120 81 133

119 123 AUBURN Andre Pham * 0 0 123 0

120 122 JEFFERSON Christian Lopez * 0 0 122 0

121 120 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANTyler Lopez 0 0 120 107

122 118 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANMaddie Berry 88 118 0 0

123 116 STREATOR Zach Minick 116 0 0 0

124 113 HARVARD Jayden Perez 0 0 113 0

125 108 ABINGDON-AVON Weston Evans 108 97 0 0

126 90 WEST CENTRAL Hayden Forbes 0 0 0 90

127 83 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANEzra Miller 0 0 83 72
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2025 Boys Survivor Tournament
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4

1 967 241.75 WOODSTOCK Max Haggerty 235 257 217 258

2 944 236.00 HONONEGAH Ian Scharre 269 259 232 184

3 922 230.50 HARLEM Ben Dahle 245 215 238 224

4 920 230.00 ROCHELLE Caleb Mortensen 224 196 244 256

5 909 227.25 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Camden Page 232 213 300 164

6 901 225.25 AUBURN Travis Sengdara 195 195 256 255

7 899 224.75 BELVIDERE NORTH Jayden Curtis 226 264 174 235

8 892 223.00 SYCAMORE Brian Weigel 179 254 245 214

9 889 222.25 JEFFERSON Taven Gibbs 211 209 235 234

10 886 221.50 MENDOTA Kooper Novak 193 269 212 212

11 881 220.25 GUILFORD Taylor Mendez 225 246 217 193

12 872 218.00 SYCAMORE Logan Jones 200 200 269 203

13 867 216.75 HONONEGAH Tyson Williams 204 223 225 215

14 866 216.50 HONONEGAH Lucas Wheeler 217 214 226 209

14 866 216.50 SYCAMORE Spencer Malloy 225 201 226 214

16 860 215.00 AUBURN Mason Ballard 220 192 183 265

17 855 213.75 WOODSTOCK NORTH Levi Perrotta 194 171 206 284

18 853 213.25 WOODSTOCK Sonny Marsalla 234 206 222 191

19 841 210.25 HONONEGAH Jacob Dirkx 215 205 195 226

19 841 210.25 MARENGO Brandon Schmidt 245 236 192 168

21 836 209.00 GENESEO Adam Johnson 184 217 210 225

21 836 209.00 SOUTH BELOIT James Strong 186 225 220 205

23 827 206.75 HARLEM Isaiah Linder 220 191 227 189

24 821 205.25 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Nicholas Franco 197 221 188 215

24 821 205.25 HARLEM Dominic Matts 178 217 228 198

26 813 203.25 WOODSTOCK NORTH Skyler Comer 191 200 256 166

27 812 203.00 BELVIDERE NORTH Aadyn Abraham 169 247 187 209

28 811 202.75 WOODSTOCK NORTH Cameron Caldwell 173 215 224 199

29 809 202.25 WOODSTOCK Trevor Wolf 221 231 160 197

30 805 201.25 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Kainen Hoshina 149 203 245 208

31 796 199.00 SOUTH BELOIT JT Sanders 246 204 173 173

32 795 198.75 ROCHELLE Declan McCree 177 235 216 167

33 793 198.25 MARENGO Tristan Allen 186 213 163 231

34 791 197.75 SOUTH BELOIT Robert Ames 201 208 200 182

35 789 197.25 MENDOTA Paxton Bauer 226 191 188 184

36 785 196.25 HARLEM Logan Lee 152 214 219 200

37 782 195.50 BELVIDERE Mason Kahl 178 200 204 200

37 782 195.50 JEFFERSON Orlando Belmontes 180 235 202 165

39 780 195.00 BELVIDERE Nathan Swafford 154 191 252 183

40 776 194.00 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Dimitri Karavasis 149 241 176 210

41 774 193.50 SYCAMORE Landon Leadingham 158 195 226 195

42 772 193.00 GENESEO Eli Palmer 182 168 223 199

43 769 192.25 HARVARD Ty Fischer 189 245 166 169

43 769 192.25 WOODSTOCK Gavin Jacobson 180 193 189 207

45 764 191.00 JEFFERSON Andrew Branson * 172 234 128 230

46 763 190.75 GUILFORD Colby Schroeder 204 223 182 154

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
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2025 Boys Survivor Tournament
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

46 763 190.75 MENDOTA Caeleb Ensor 207 200 185 171

48 758 189.50 GENESEO Zach Johnson 198 209 170 181

49 757 189.25 HARLEM Dean Martins 203 170 193 191

50 756 189.00 BELVIDERE NORTH Charles Haime 212 160 188 196

50 756 189.00 BELVIDERE NORTH Connor Cartwright 212 238 127 179

52 755 188.75 DAKOTA Kyle McElyea 170 202 171 212

52 755 188.75 GUILFORD Landon Severson 170 178 212 195

54 754 188.50 ROCHELLE Luke Norris 182 175 202 195

55 751 187.75 GENESEO Quinnland Einfeldt 190 159 201 201

56 742 185.50 ROCHELLE Austin Hartnett 204 167 202 169

57 741 185.25 SYCAMORE Zach Ziegler 199 166 205 171

58 737 184.25 AUBURN Timothy Nabors III 214 143 200 180

58 737 184.25 MARENGO Hunter Muench 202 213 156 166

60 734 183.50 BELVIDERE Cody Rickert 128 219 213 174

60 734 183.50 DAKOTA Payton Siemens 197 199 160 178

60 734 183.50 SOUTH BELOIT Hunter Ghinazzi 215 177 169 173

60 734 183.50 STREATOR Cody Taylor 173 208 196 157

64 727 181.75 WOODSTOCK Devin Haggerty 204 209 161 153

65 724 181.00 MARENGO Dash Mardock 190 204 182 148

66 715 178.75 AUBURN Tayson Sananysay 145 194 170 206

67 706 176.50 DAKOTA Jason Descheemaker 190 201 148 167

68 704 176.00 MARENGO Jacob Leidig 195 195 159 155

69 703 175.75 BURLINGTON CENTRAL Ryan Becker 180 211 162 150

70 693 173.25 ABINGDON-AVON Spencer Shaw 167 154 170 202

71 687 171.75 ROCHELLE Bryson Stewart 203 143 160 181

72 685 171.25 SOUTH BELOIT Domenek Mesch 137 178 225 145

73 679 169.75 WEST CENTRAL Chance Lundeen 143 151 222 163

74 664 166.00 STREATOR Tyson Kolojay 156 191 142 175

75 650 162.50 DAKOTA Jace Symanek * 166 187 181 116

76 647 161.75 MENDOTA Alex Holland 167 168 141 171

77 645 161.25 WEST CENTRAL Dawson Huckabey 182 156 143 164

78 639 159.75 STREATOR Bentley Missel 159 157 159 164

79 636 159.00 STREATOR Brayden Bradley 168 165 138 165

80 626 156.50 ABINGDON-AVON Seth Morris 162 161 145 158

80 626 156.50 ABINGDON-AVON Skyler Baldwin 168 135 174 149

82 625 156.25 WOODSTOCK NORTH Cobin Fay 135 137 199 154

83 621 207.00 AUBURN Austin Altangeral 228 178 0 215

84 619 154.75 ABINGDON-AVON Dylan Hobby 144 140 185 150

85 600 200.00 GENESEO Vince Hansen 219 220 161 0

86 596 149.00 WEST CENTRAL Grant Vancil 178 139 131 148

87 592 197.33 BELVIDERE Daniel Dini 0 171 214 207

88 571 142.75 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANMyles Moodie 125 152 154 140

89 566 188.67 GUILFORD Bryce Mendez 0 172 180 214

90 565 141.25 WOODSTOCK NORTH Matthew Fansler 160 91 158 156

91 559 139.75 HARVARD Ryder Kleinsmith 128 126 164 141

92 549 183.00 HONONEGAH Gauge Hunter * 182 211 156 0

93 541 135.25 MENDOTA Toby Bulen 140 118 158 125

94 532 177.33 DAKOTA Brennan Siemens 185 167 180 0

95 506 168.67 JEFFERSON Alex Lambert * 0 211 199 96

96 492 164.00 BELVIDERE Wyatt Tracy * 159 170 163 0

97 488 162.67 BELVIDERE NORTH Nick Schachtner * 182 157 149 0
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2025 Boys Survivor Tournament
at Don Carter Lanes 11/22/25

POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

98 485 161.67 GUILFORD Oarker Edlen 176 158 0 151

99 463 154.33 JEFFERSON Zayne Creviston * 147 135 0 181

100 459 153.00 HARVARD Camryn Roesler 156 154 149 0

101 444 111.00 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANAiden Mclaughlin 110 133 128 73

102 440 110.00 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANIsaiah Seibly 106 120 81 133

103 424 141.33 HARVARD Tate Nicolai 192 114 0 118

104 407 135.67 WEST CENTRAL Ernesto Andrade 125 167 115 0

105 406 135.33 HARVARD Gael Deleon 91 0 151 164

106 397 132.33 STREATOR Konner Dulabhan * 0 139 147 111

107 357 178.50 GUILFORD James Moline * 156 0 201 0

108 310 155.00 ABINGDON-AVON Carder Cassidy 0 0 176 134

109 304 152.00 HARVARD Joe Berkholtz 0 201 0 103

110 297 148.50 WEST CENTRAL Jackson Spence 0 0 157 140

111 291 145.50 BELVIDERE Colton Engstrom * 132 0 0 159

112 277 138.50 WEST CENTRAL Lucas Pence * 136 141 0 0

113 267 133.50 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANTruett Dotson 122 145 0 0

114 227 113.50 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANTyler Lopez 0 0 120 107

115 206 103.00 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANMaddie Berry 88 118 0 0

116 205 102.50 ABINGDON-AVON Weston Evans 108 97 0 0

117 195 195.00 BELVIDERE NORTH Connor Mitchell 0 0 0 195

118 182 182.00 GENESEO Joey Thoene 0 0 0 182

119 168 168.00 HONONEGAH Jaxon Greenlee 0 0 0 168

120 155 77.50 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIANEzra Miller 0 0 83 72

121 151 151.00 DAKOTA Sean Mora 0 0 0 151

122 137 137.00 JEFFERSON Elijah Brock * 137 0 0 0

123 123 123.00 AUBURN Andre Pham * 0 0 123 0

124 122 122.00 JEFFERSON Christian Lopez * 0 0 122 0

125 116 116.00 STREATOR Zach Minick 116 0 0 0

126 113 113.00 HARVARD Jayden Perez 0 0 113 0

127 90 90.00 WEST CENTRAL Hayden Forbes 0 0 0 90
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